FORM PTO-1596 (Rev. 6-93)	COVER SHEE DECEMBERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	ONLY IN
To the Honorable Comm. 100740470	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Donald L. Schilling 6-8-58	Name: InterDigita l Technology
	Corporation
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Internal Address: 300 Delaware Avenue
Nature of conveyance:	Suite 525
🔀 Assignment 🗌 Merger	Street Address: Same as above
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other	City: Wilmington State: DE Zip: 19801
Execution Date: May 20, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application.	ation, the execution date of the application is:
	1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
08/871,479 08/006,851	5,663,956 5,506,864
00,000,031	5,365,544
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: <u>C. Frederick Koenig III, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 200.00
Internal Address: Volpe and Koenig, P.C.	Enclosed check. Our Order No. 563.
400 One Penn Center	Please charge any underpayment or credit any overpayment to the deposit account
Street Address: 1617 John F. Kennedy Blvd.	Deposit account number:
	InterDigital Patents Corp., No. 09-0435
City: Philadelphia State: PA ZIP: 19103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 8	
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	. /× T :/5/2 \$
C. Frederick Koenig, III, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Reg. No. 29,662 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Donald L. Schilling, a citizen of the United States, residing at Hoffstot Lane, Sands Point, New York 11050 (the undersigned), is the inventor of the invention CDMA COMMUNICATIONS AND GEOLOCATION SYSTEM AND METHOD for which the following U.S. patent applications have been filed:

Application No. 08/871,479 filed on June 9, 1997;

Application Number 08/628,012 filed on April 4, 1996, now U.S. Patent No. 5,663,956;

Application No. 08/311,773 filed on September 23, 1994, now U.S. Patent No. 5,506,864;

Application No. 08/178,016 filed on February 23, 1994, now U.S. Patent No. 5,365,544; and

Application No. 08/006,851 filed on January 21, 1993.

WHEREAS, InterDigital Technology Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 525, Wilmington, DE 19801 (the assignee), is the record owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,351,269 and 5,228,056 from which U.S. Application No. 08/006,851 claims priority, and is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said invention, all applications for and all letters patent issued, including the patent applications referenced above, on said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), receipt of which is acknowledged by the undersigned, and of other good and valuable consideration, the undersigned, intending to be legally bound, does hereby sell, assign and transfer to the assignee and assignee's legal representatives the entire right, title and interest in said invention and all patent applications thereon, including the patent applications referenced above, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in all letters patent, including all reissues thereof, throughout the world.

It is agreed that the undersigned shall be legally bound, upon request of the assignee, to supply all information and evidence relating to the making and practice of said invention, to testify

> PATENT REEL: 9227 FRAME: 0953

in any legal proceeding relating thereto, to execute all instruments proper to patent the invention throughout the world for the benefit of the assignee, and to execute all instruments proper to carry out the intent of this instrument.

The undersigned warrants that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance.

EXECUTED under, seal on this 20 day of M
1998 at fort Washington, MJ.
Witnesses: DonALD L. SCHILLING (L.S.)
State of New York ss. County of Nasiau
On this 26 day of
knowingly and willingly and for the purposes therein contained.

Witness my hand and Notarial seal the day and year immediately above written.

Lisa A. Tagliente
Notary Public, State of New York
NO. 01TA5056793
Qualified in Nassau County
My Cemmisses 生物中更加的各种中央:37/1-4-000

RECORDED: 06/08/1998

Notary Public